| | All Pakistan Newspapers Society |
|------------------------|---|
| الپاڪٽانيوزييوزسوسانٽي | ST-1/E, Block-16, KDA Scheme 36, Gulistan-e-Jauhar, Karachi Tel: 34012491-4, Fax: 34012495, email: apns@apns.com.pk, web:www.apns.com.pk |
| | Ref: APNS/2014/151 September 1, 2014 |
| То: | All Member Publications All Accredited Advertising Agencies |
| Sub: | Advertisements of Pakistan Post / <u>Ministry of Postal Services and its Allied Departments</u> |
| Dear S | irs, |

Please refer our Circular No.APNS/2014/126 dated July 01, 2014 regarding provisional restoration of advertisements of Pakistan Post / Ministry of Postal Services and its allied Departments for 60 days.

The Pakistan Post vide its letter No.PR.3-1/2010(II) dated August 21, 2014 have requested for the extension in provisional restoration period from 01-9-2014 to 31-10-2014.

The Secretary General having gone through the request, has decided to allow the extension. Member publications are hereby advised to accept the advertisements of Pakistan Post / Ministry of Pakistan Postal Services and its allied departments till October 31, 2014.

| Thanking you, | | |
|---|----------------|--------|
| Yours faithfully, | | |
| -s/d- | | |
| (Dr. Tanvir A. Tahir) Executive Director APNS | | |
| وسائتى | لتاننيوزييهرزد | ال پاک |